SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 1340

I. Consent to be Bound-

This General Protective Order governs the use of "Confidential Information" in this proceeding.

The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon agrees to be bound by its terms of this General Protective Order.

By: /s/ Jason G. Eisdorfer Signature & Printed

September 28, 2007

Date

Jason G. Eisdorfer

II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(a) through 3 (d)

The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon identifies the following person(s) automatically qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d).

Jason G. Eisdorfer

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed

September 28, 2007

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 of 2

SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 1340

III. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(e) and Paragraph 10.

I have read the Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By:	/s/ Bob Jenks	September 28, 2007
	Signature & Printed	Date
	Bob Jenks	
By:	/s/ Lowrey R. Brown	September 28, 2007
	Signature & Printed	Date
	Lowrey R. Brown	
By:	/s/ Shannon K. Floyd	September 28, 2007
_	Signature & Printed	Date
	Shannon K. Floyd	
By:		
	Signature & Printed	Date

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of September, 2007, I served the foregoing Signatory Pages of the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon in docket UM 1340 upon each party listed below, by email and, where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the Commission by email and by sending 2 copies by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission's Salem offices.

Respectfully submitted,

Cescha f

Jason Eisdorfer Attorney #92292 The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

W=Waive Paper service, C=Confidential, HC=Highly Confidential

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

PATRICK G HAGER MANAGER - REGULATORY AFFAIRS

DOUGLAS C TINGEY (C) ASST GENERAL COUNSEL 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204 patrick.hager@pgn.com

121 SW SALMON 1WTC13 PORTLAND OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com